
  COUNTY OFFICES 
 Department Heads and 

 Telephone Numbers (Area Code 315) 

 

Assessment  ....................................................................................................................... 366-2346 

  Donald Weber, Director donald.weber@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Rebecca Marsala, Deputy Treasurer becky.marsala@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Board of Elections ............................................................................................................ 366-2231 

  Kelley Hood, Commissioner (R) kelley.hood@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Laura Costello, Commissioner (D) laura.costello@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Board of Supervisors ....................................................................................................... 366-2201 

  John M. Becker, Chairman john.becker@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Mark Scimone, County Administrator mark.scimone@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Cindy L. Urtz, Clerk to the Board cindy.urtz@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Central Services ............................................................................................................... 366-2380 

  Kevin Loveless kevin.loveless@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Richard Spadafora, Supervisor dick.spadafora@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Communications/ E-911 Center  ..................................................................................... 366-2280 

  Paul Hartnett, Director paul.hartnett@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Coroner ............................................................................................................................. 366-2236 

  William Gabor william.gabor@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

County Attorney ............................................................................................................... 366-2203 

  S. John Campanie john.campanie@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

County Clerk .................................................................................................................... 366-2261 

  Denise Roe, County Clerk denise.roe@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Theresa Sgarlata, Deputy Clerk theresa.sgarlata@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  

District Attorney .............................................................................................................. 366-2236 

  William Gabor william.gabor@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Emergency Management ................................................................................................. 366-2789 

  Theodore Halpin Jr., Director ted.halpin@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Joseph DeFrancisco, Fire Coordinator joe.defrancisco@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Employment & Training ................................................................................................. 363-2400 

  Scott Ingmire, Director scott.ingmire@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Thomas Reichel, Supervisor tom.reichel@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

 



Highway ............................................................................................................................ 366-2221 

  Joseph Wisinski, Superintendent joe.wisinski@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Historian ........................................................................................................................... 366-2453 

  Mathew Urtz mathew.urtz@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Information Technology .................................................................................................. 366-2777 

  Paul Lutwak, Director paul.lutwak@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Landfill .............................................................................................................................. 361-8409 

  James Zecca, Director james.zecca@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Madison Public Defenders Office    ................................................................................ 366-2585 

  Paul Hadley, Director paul.hadley@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Maintenance  .................................................................................................................... 366-2259 

  Kevin Loveless, Supervisor kevin.loveless@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Mental Health ................................................................................................................... 366-2327 

  Teisha Cook, Director of Community Mental Health Services  

 teisha.cook@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Motor Vehicle ................................................................................................................... 366-2251 

  Denise Roe, County Clerk denise.roe@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Diana Wilson, Deputy Clerk diana.wilson@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Personnel ........................................................................................................................... 366-2341 

  Eileen Zehr, Personnel Officer eileen.zehr@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Planning ............................................................................................................................ 366-2376 

  Scott Ingmire, Director scott.ingmire@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Probation .......................................................................................................................... 366-2351 

  Joanne Miller, Director joanne.miller@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Public Health .................................................................................................................... 366-2361 

  Eric Faisst, Director eric.faisst@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Purchasing ........................................................................................................................ 366-2247 

  Nicole Schafer-Farino, Purchasing Agent nicole.farino@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Real Property Tax Services ............................................................................................. 366-2346 

  Donald Weber, Director donald.weber@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Rebecca Marsala, Deputy Treasurer becky.marsala@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 



Sheriff's ............................................................................................................................. 366-2318 

  Allen Riley, Sheriff allen.riley@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Social Services .................................................................................................................. 366-2211 

  Michael A. Fitzgerald, Commissioner michael.fitzgerald@dfa.state.ny.us 

 

Solid Waste ....................................................................................................................... 361-8408 

  James Zecca, Director james.zecca@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Stop DWI .......................................................................................................................... 366-2318 

  Allen Riley, Sheriff allen.riley@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Treasurer .......................................................................................................................... 366-2371 

  Cindy Edick, Treasurer cindy.edick@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Veterans Affairs ............................................................................................................... 366-2395 

  Donald Smith, Director donald.smith@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Weights & Measures ........................................................................................................ 366-2361 

  Eric Faisst, Public Health Director eric.faisst@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

  Marc O’Hara, Director marc.ohara@madisoncounty.ny.gov 

 

Youth Bureau ................................................................................................................... 366-2574 

  Joanne Eddy, Director joanne.eddy@madisoncounty.ny.gov 


